IN RECOGNITION OF CITY GOVERNMENT WEEK

OCTOBER 21-27, 2024

- **WHEREAS,** CITY GOVERNMENT IS THE GOVERNMENT CLOSEST TO THE PEOPLE, AND THE ONE WITH THE MOST DIRECT DAILY IMPACT UPON ITS RESIDENTS; AND
- **WHEREAS,** MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT PROVIDES SERVICES AND PROGRAMS THAT ENHANCE THE QUALITY OF LIFE FOR RESIDENTS, MAKING THEIR CITY THEIR HOME; AND
- WHEREAS, CITY GOVERNMENT IS ADMINISTERED FOR AND BY ITS CITIZENS AND IS DEPENDENT UPON PUBLIC COMMITMENT TO AN UNDERSTANDING OF ITS MANY RESPONSIBILITIES; AND
- WHEREAS, CITY GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES SHARE THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PASS ALONG THE UNDERSTANDING OF PUBLIC SERVICES AND THEIR BENEFITS; AND
- WHEREAS, FLORIDA CITY GOVERNMENT WEEK OFFERS A GREAT OPPORTUNITY FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS AND CITY STAFF TO SPREAD THE WORD TO ALL FLORIDIANS THAT THEY CAN SHAPE AND INFLUENCE THIS BRANCH OF GOVERNMENT, WHICH IS CLOSEST TO THE PEOPLE; AND
- **WHEREAS,** THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES AND ITS MEMBER CITIES HAVE JOINED TOGETHER TO TEACH ALL CITIZENS, INCLUDING STUDENTS, ABOUT MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH A VARIETY OF ACTIVITIES, NOW
- **THEREFORE,** JOSH LEVY, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE HOLLYWOOD CITY COMMISSION, HEREBY PROCLAIM OCTOBER 21-27, 2024, AS:

CITY GOVERNMENT WEEK IN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA.

> SIGNED THIS 23rd DAY OF OCTOBER 2024, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR JOSH LEVY VICE MAYOR LINDA HILL ANDERSON COMMISSIONER CAROL SHUHAM COMMISSIONER TRACI L. CALLARI COMMISSIONER ADAM GRUBER COMMISSIONER KEVIN BIEDERMAN COMMISSIONER IDELMA QUINTANA